Email: de@jntuk.edu.in **Office:** 0884-2300911



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA

Kakinada-533003, Andhra Pradesh, India. (Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Cr.No.DE/X Convocation/2023,

Date: 27/12/2023.

Dr. B. BALAKRISHNA

B.Tech., M.Tech., Ph.D., MISTE., FIE., Professor of Mechanical Engineering & **Director of Evaluation**

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that the Ph.D., Scholars, Gold Medalists and Endowment cash awardees who desire to receive original degree in the X Convocation, have to submit a filled willingness form (format enclosed herewith) along with Xerox copies of PC and OD payment copy to the Director of Evaluation, JNTUK, Kakinada.

The last date for submission of willingness form is 19-01-2024 (Friday) at 05.00 PM through email de@jntuk.edu.in /in person/by post.

Sd/Director of Evaluation

Copy to

The Controller of Examinations UG & PG for information.



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY: KAKINADA Kakinada-533003, Andhra Pradesh, India

To The Director of Evaluation JNTUK, Kakinada, KAKINADA-533 003.

Affix Passport Size Photograph

WILLINGNESS TO ATTEND X CONVOCATION

[For Gold Medalists & Ph.D. awardees only] (**To be submitted on or before 19-01-2024**)

I,.....)

ation of the University, scheduled on 29th January-2024 to
Medal. I shall collect personally my Invitation Card and Pass,
Ivance of the Convocation Day at the University Examination
fter IX Convocation i.e. on 31/05/2023 are only eligible to
nation in case of Ph.D., candidates
gnature:
ddress:
obile (WhatsApp)
nail ID:

Enclosures:

- 1. Online generated OD application copy (Payment Receipt)
- 2. A photocopy of Provisional Certificate.